			-		-			_			
NRG Fpim 366 (9-83)			LICI	ENSE	E EVE	NT REF	PORT	(LER)	A.	CLEAR REGULATO PROVED OMB NO. XPIRES. 8/31/86	
									DOCKET NUMBER	(2)	PAGE IS
Davis-Besse	Unit 1								0 5 0 0		1 OF 0 13
Missed Fire	Watch Du	ie to Uni	dentif	ied l	Inope	rable	Fire I				Take 1
EVENT DATE (6)	L	ER NUMBER (6)		RE	PORT DAT	TE (7)			FACILITIES INVO		(8)
MONTH DAY YEAR	YEAR	SEQUENTIAL NUMBER	REVISION	MONTH	DAY	YEAR		FACILITY NA	MES	DOCKET NUMBER	
MUNIT DAT TEAM		NUMBER .	TO MEET						1 - 1	0 5 0 0	10111
014 016 8 18	8 8 -	0/1/0	- 010	015	016	8 8				0 5 0 0	10111
	THIS REPORT	IS SUSMITTED	PURBUANT T	O THE A	EQUIREM	ENTS OF 10	CFR S: 10	Check one 1: more	of the following) (1	1)	
MODE (0)	20.4020			20.406				50./3(a)(2)(lv)		73.71(b)	
POWER 0 0 0	20.406/4	a)(1)(#)		50.36(a	e)(2)			50.73(a)(2)(v) 50.73(a)(2)(vii) 50.73(a)(2)(viii)		OTHER SE	ecity in Abstract 1 Text, NRC Form
	20.406(4		X	50.73(a			-	50.73(a) (2) (viii)			
	20.406			4	a)(2)(H)			50.73(a)(2)(viii)			
	20.4061	a)(1)(v)			a)(2)(iii)	T FOR THIS	1.ER (12)	20.73(87(2)(E)			
		-	- 4	ICENSES	CONTAC	FOR THIS	CEN (12)			TELEPHONE NUM	BER
C. S. Gordon	, Senior	r Nuclear	Speci	alist	t, Te	chnica	1 Plan	nning	41119	16.	15101010
		COMPLETE OF	NE LINE FOR	EACH O	OMPONEN	T FAILURE	DESCRIBE	ED IN THIS REPO	ORT (13)		
CAUSE SYSTEM COMP	PONENT		REPORTABLE TO NPROS	1000000			SYSTEM		MANUFAC	REPORTABLE TO NPROS	
		-		-	-						

ABSTRACT (Limit to 1400 speces, i.e., approximately fifteen single-spece typewritten lines) (16)

YES III YEL COMPLETE EXPECTED SUBMISSION DATE!

On April 6, 1988 at approximately 0230 hours maintenance was in progress which isolated the sprinkler header above Main Feedwater Pump 1-2 and caused an alarm on fire alarm/annunciator panel C4105. This is a Non-Technical Specification fire alarm annunciator/panel. The Shift Supervisor was unaware of the alarm's significance. At approximately 1000 hours Fire Protection personnel noticed that fire alarm/annunciator panel C4105 was in an alarm condition. This effectively rendered the fire detection for the Turbine Building inoperable. This along with two inoperable fire barriers required a continuous fire watch at Fire Doors 423 and 327 in accordance with Technical Specification 3.7.10. The continuous watch was established at 1040 hours.

A procedure, DB-FF-00009, and a standing order have been revised to provide clearly stated guidance to the Shift Supervisor concerning implementation of compensatory measures.

This event is being reported in accordance with 10CFR50.73(a)(2)(i).

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT EXPECTED (14)

8805130031 880506 PDR ADOCK 05000546 TE22 11.

YEAR

DAY

MONTH

EXPECTED

1.0	100			144	
NA	Se. 15	90	m.	999	•

LICENSEE EVENT REPORT (LER) TEXT CONTINUATION

US NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION APPROVED OMB NO 3150-0104

FACILITY NAME (1)	DOCKET NUMBER (2)		-	- (ER NUMBE	R 16					p	AGE	(3)	
Davis-Besse Unit 1	하는 글로마 되다		* E A B	T	SEQUEN	TAL		REV	SION					
	0 5 0 0 0 3 4	6	8 8	3 -	0 1	0	-	0	10	0	12	OF	0	13

TEXT III more space is required, use additional NRC Form 366A's/ (17)

Description of Occurrence:

On April 6, 1988 at approximately 0230 hours maintenance was in progress which isolated the sprinkler header above Main Feedwater Pump 1-2 and caused an alarm on fire alarm/annunciator panel C4105. This is a Non-Technical Specification fire alarm/annunciator panel and the Shift Supervisor did not recognize the alarm's significance.

At approximately 1000 hours, Fire Protection personnel noticed that fire alarm/annunciator panel C4105 was in an alarm condition in the control room. Subsequent investigation of the alarm revealed that maintenance under MWO 1-88-0858-00 was in progress to remove the sprinkler branch line above Main Feedwater Pump Turbine (MFPT) 1-2. This sprinkler system was isolated which caused the panel (C4105) to alarm. This effectively made the fire detection for the Turbine Building incapable of conveying an alarm to the Control Room. This condition was not understood by the shift personnel when the alarm occurred.

For this alarm/annunciator panel, the alarm circuits are arranged such that a valve tamper and/or low air supervisory trouble condition is conveyed to the Control Room as a fire alarm and until it is cleared, no further alarms from this panel can be received in the Control Room. With Technical Specification Fire Barriers 422 east/431 west and 329 east/334 west inoperable due to deficiencies in Fire Doors 423 and 327 and no operable detection on either side, a continuous watch is required by Technical Specification 3.7.10. The continuous fire watch was established at 1040 hours.

Designation of Apparent Cause of Occurrence:

This condition occurred because personnel failed to recognize that the detection required for the inoperable fire barriers would be made inoperable by the isolation of the sprinkler system for performing maintenance on the Main Feed Pump Turbine. Additionally shift personnel failed to recognize that with panel C4105 in an alarm condition no other alarms could be received from C4105 in the Control Room. Previous practices associated with Non-Technical Specification Fire Suppression/Detection Systems did not require evaluation of the effect on Technical Specification barriers.

Analysis of Occurrence:

Fire Doors 423 and 327 are located in a frequently traveled area and would be observed often providing early detection of a fire. Doors 423 and 327 are located in Vestibule Room 422 and 329, respectively. These areas contain miminal combustibles. Therefore, this event has no potential safety significance.

Corrective Action:

The continuous fire watch was established at 1040 hours for inoperable fire barriers 422E/431W and 329E/334W. Procedure, DB-FP-00009, has been issued and will be effective by May 9, 1988. This procedure provides the Shift Supervisor with guidance to assist him in determining the appropriate fire watch requirements and considers the effect of Non-Technical Specification fire detection on Technical Specification fire barriers.

LICENSEE EVENT R	EPORT (LER) TEXT CONTINU	JATION		APPROVED O EXPIRES 8/3	MB NO 3150-		
FACILITY NAME (1)	DOCKET NUMBER (2)		LER NUMBER I	9	PAGE	£ (3)	
David a Bassa Made 1		Y E A R	SEQUENT AL	REVISION NUMBER			
Davis-Besse Unit 1	0 5 0 0 0 3 4 6	8 8	-0110	- 00	0 3 0	0 13	
TEXT (If more space is required, use additional NAC Form 366A's) (17)					7		
Standing Order 88-047 has been re compensatory measures for inopera	vised to provide tempora ble fire protection equi	ry gui pment.	dance fo	r implem	entatio	n of	

Failure Data:

This is the fourth report of a missed continuous fire watch due to personnel error, LERS 87-005, 88-005 and 88-009. The corrective actions for LER 88-005 and 88-009 had not been fully implemented at the time of this occurrence.

REPORT NO: NP-33-88-10

PCAQ NO(s): 88-0288

May 6, 1988



Log No: KA88-0272 NP-33-88-10

Docket No. 50-346 License No. NPF-3

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Document Control Desk Washington, D. C. 20555

Gentlemen:

LER No. 88-010 Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station Unit No. 1 Date of Occurrence April 6, 1988

Enclosed is Licensee Event Report 88-010, which is being submitted in accordance with 10CFR50.73 to provide 30 day written notification of the subject occurrence.

Yours truly.

Louis F. Storz Plant Manager

Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station

LFS/ed

cc: Mr. A. Bert Davis Regional Administrator USNRC Region III

> Mr. Paul Byron DB-1 NRC Resident Inspector

> > IEZZ